



North Central District Health Department

Protecting Henry, Shelby, Spencer, and Trimble Counties
1020 Henry Clay Street, Shelbyville, KY 40065
(502) 633-1243 www.ncdhd.com

For Immediate release

June 9, 2020

Contact: Tony Millet R.S, Environmental Supervisor/Public Information Officer

Tel: (502) 221-1795 | tonyl.millet@ky.gov

North Central District Health Department regrettably announces the sixth death in Shelby County due to complications from the Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19). Five new lab-confirmed cases in Shelby County, increasing the district case count to 282.

Shelby County, KY – Shelby has had its sixth COVID-19 related death in an adult Hispanic male, no known underlying conditions; our hearts and prayers go out to his family and friends.

North Central District Health Department has five new cases that tested positive for the Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19). Four Hispanic adult males in self-isolation at home and one adult Hispanic male under medical care from Shelby County.

"The Health Department will begin moving our personnel from COVID-19 testing to contact tracing and everyday operations. Contact tracing is primarily the responsibility of the health department since no other entity does this work. A list of alternative testing sites will be posted on our website later this week. Beginning the week of June 14, the clinics will be open to in-person appointments for all services, except for WIC, which will remain remote and telephonic at this time. This includes immunizations for all ages, well-child exams, family planning exams, and STD exams and counseling.", said Roanya Rice, Public Health Director of NCDHD

North Central District
Health Department



COVID-19 Summary as of 6/9/2020

282

Positive Cases

76	200	6
Active Cases	Recovered Cases	Deaths

	Henry	Shelby	Spencer	Trimble
Total Cases	23	232	22	5
Active Cases	2	71	3	0
Released Cases	21	155	19	5
Deaths	0	6	0	0

Positive test results by ethnicity		
Hispanic	191	67.7%
African American	4	1.4%
Caucasian	87	30.9%

*Numbers are reported by zip code which may cause some number movement between counties.

For additional test information please contact Tony Millet at (502) 221-1795 or www.ncdhd.com

#